
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL - 2008 Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 16 0 1.000 147 11
Wis. Rapids 12 4 .750 87 25
D.C. Everest 11 5 .688 71 50
Wausau West 11 5 .688 85 40
Wausau East 6 10 .375 42 96
Marshfield 5 10 .333 74 94
Antigo 4 12 .250 47 89
Merrill 4 12 .250 51 129
Rhinelander 2 13 .133 37 107

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 16 505 430 147 158 25 5 7 115 49 30 6 16 4 43 .436 .367
Wausau West 16 498 446 85 123 17 7 6 70 29 56 2 21 0 27 .323 .276
Wis. Rapids 16 509 442 87 120 19 6 2 65 42 66 5 20 0 27 .342 .271
D.C. Everest 16 485 439 72 118 21 5 1 66 26 66 0 18 2 15 .308 .269
Marshfield 15 480 429 73 108 14 7 1 56 43 88 2 6 0 21 .323 .252
Merrill 16 472 428 51 103 18 4 0 41 27 99 7 10 0 17 .297 .241
Antigo 16 469 416 47 93 8 6 0 37 36 90 3 13 1 12 .289 .224
Wausau East 16 452 409 42 90 15 1 1 33 33 84 1 8 1 26 .279 .220
Rhinelander 15 422 391 37 85 11 2 3 30 18 57 4 9 0 4 .259 .217

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 16 16 0 0 99.00 49 11 8 18 92 0.57
Wis. Rapids 16 12 4 1 111.67 69 25 14 23 68 0.88
D.C. Everest 16 11 5 0 105.00 93 50 26 15 99 1.73
Wausau West 16 11 5 0 111.00 77 40 32 42 111 2.02
Wausau East 16 6 10 0 106.00 145 86 46 37 65 3.04
Antigo 16 4 12 0 107.00 118 89 57 45 68 3.73
Marshfield 15 5 10 0 102.33 152 93 66 21 35 4.51
Rhinelander 15 2 13 0 98.00 144 108 65 39 34 4.64
Merrill 16 4 12 0 105.67 141 129 96 69 63 6.36



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 45 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho MAR 15 61 46 20 24 4 5 1 9 14 1 1 0 0 7 .639 .522
Katie Krueger SP 16 47 43 12 20 6 0 4 31 3 0 0 0 1 1 .489 .465
Jenny Hess WR 16 61 52 16 23 3 2 1 8 7 3 1 1 0 10 .517 .442
Megan Cherney SP 16 54 51 15 22 5 0 0 12 2 4 0 1 0 2 .453 .431
Brooke Piotrowski SP 16 60 52 26 22 1 0 0 7 8 7 0 0 0 15 .500 .423
Lindsay Miller WEST 16 60 54 18 21 3 2 3 13 5 2 0 1 0 2 .441 .389
Kortney Schmitz MAR 15 54 49 10 19 5 1 0 14 5 4 0 0 0 3 .444 .388
Jeanette Wendler RH 14 50 49 9 19 4 1 3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .388
Amanda Fischer WEST 16 56 53 15 20 2 3 1 13 2 7 0 1 0 7 .400 .377
Tasia Florence WR 16 48 41 6 15 4 2 0 5 6 6 0 1 0 1 .447 .366
Tia Teske SP 16 56 47 7 17 5 0 1 21 4 3 1 3 1 0 .415 .362
Alie Meyer WEST 16 61 52 11 18 2 0 0 5 4 4 1 4 0 2 .404 .346
Alyssa Gajewski DCE 16 59 55 11 19 4 1 0 5 2 4 0 1 1 3 .362 .345
Emily Haluska SP 16 56 44 16 15 1 1 0 5 7 2 3 2 0 4 .463 .341
Heather Kessler ANT 16 55 51 10 17 1 1 0 4 3 6 0 1 0 0 .370 .333
Jena Vruwink WR 16 57 50 13 16 4 1 0 12 6 5 1 0 0 1 .404 .320
Kalynn Wolter ANT 16 53 48 3 15 5 0 0 7 5 3 0 0 0 1 .377 .313
Holly Edelburg DCE 15 51 48 6 15 5 1 0 12 2 8 0 1 0 0 .340 .313
Tammy Plisch EAST 16 51 45 3 14 5 0 0 7 5 7 0 1 0 4 .380 .311
Morgan Babcock WR 16 50 42 6 13 2 0 1 10 1 8 1 6 0 2 .341 .310
Abbey KremsreiterMERR 16 58 56 8 17 6 1 0 7 1 5 0 1 0 1 .316 .304
Eryn Edgerton WEST 16 61 50 14 15 3 0 1 11 4 5 0 7 0 3 .352 .300
Abby Arndorfer MERR 16 56 50 7 15 3 0 0 6 5 7 1 0 0 7 .375 .300
Amanda Jensen MERR 16 49 47 3 14 1 1 0 2 2 9 0 0 0 2 .327 .298
Suzy Solin ANT 16 58 54 11 16 1 3 0 7 3 9 0 1 0 5 .333 .296
Caitlin Benbow WR 16 59 51 9 15 1 1 0 11 4 7 0 4 0 7 .345 .294
Jessica Bernett DCE 16 56 48 14 14 2 1 1 7 4 9 0 3 1 7 .340 .292
Alicia Barrett DCE 16 51 45 7 13 0 0 0 6 3 4 0 3 0 0 .333 .289
Miranda SpangbergWEST 16 54 52 3 15 3 1 0 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 .315 .288
Megan Biscobing RH 15 48 46 4 13 2 0 0 4 2 8 0 0 0 1 .313 .283
Jenny Sanasac MAR 15 55 47 7 13 1 0 0 1 8 4 0 0 0 3 .382 .277
Sara Kohlhepp WEST 16 54 48 6 13 4 0 0 12 5 5 0 1 0 0 .340 .271
Rachel Wendorf MERR 16 54 48 4 13 1 0 0 5 5 11 0 1 0 1 .340 .271
Carmella JaspersonEAST 16 55 50 10 13 0 0 1 5 5 2 0 0 0 5 .327 .260

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 40 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stacey Tuskowski SP 15 15 0 0 90.00 44 9 6 12 82 0.47
Tasia Florence WR 15 11 4 0 86.67 59 21 12 17 49 0.97
Alicia Barrett DCE 15 8 5 0 89.00 78 43 23 14 85 1.81
Eryn Edgerton WEST 16 11 5 0 111.00 77 40 32 42 111 2.02
Amy Thompson EAST 14 6 7 0 83.66 97 48 26 26 51 2.18
Ashley Olson RH 8 2 6 0 51.00 63 52 26 23 14 3.57
Heather Kessler ANT 16 4 12 0 107.00 118 89 57 45 68 3.73
Julie Leu MAR 13 4 9 0 81.66 127 79 54 18 31 4.63
Sara Rinka RH 7 0 6 0 40.00 63 46 34 15 17 5.95
Mackenzie OsnessMERR 12 4 6 0 67.33 84 77 59 44 42 6.13



Antigo Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Heather Kessler 16 55 51 10 17 1 1 0 4 3 6 0 1 0 0 .370 .333
Kalynn Wolter 16 53 48 3 15 5 0 0 7 5 3 0 0 0 1 .377 .313
Chelsea Filbrandt 16 40 36 6 11 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 3 0 1 .324 .306
Suzy Solin 16 58 54 11 16 1 3 0 7 3 9 0 1 0 5 .333 .296
Heather Kakes 15 30 23 4 6 0 0 0 0 3 12 0 4 0 0 .346 .261
Kayla Andraschko 15 42 39 3 10 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 1 0 0 .293 .256
Alyssa Melzer 11 21 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 .250 .176
Kaylee Matucheski 15 34 31 3 5 0 1 0 2 2 10 0 1 0 2 .212 .161
Jamie Greening 14 44 37 2 4 1 0 0 3 6 8 1 0 0 1 .250 .108
Christie Kondzela 15 31 28 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 .194 .107
Noelle Ponasik 15 32 25 2 2 0 0 0 2 5 10 1 1 0 0 .258 .080
Heidi Mosher 10 16 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 .125 .067
Alex Decker 8 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .100 .000
Jessica Edwards 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Mollie Nowinsky 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 469 416 47 93 8 6 0 37 36 90 3 13 1 12 .289 .224

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Heather Kessler 16 4 12 0 107.00 118 89 57 45 68 3.73
Team Totals 16 4 12 0 107.00 118 89 57 45 68 3.73

D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alyssa Gajewski 16 59 55 11 19 4 1 0 5 2 4 0 1 1 3 .362 .345
Holly Edelburg 15 51 48 6 15 5 1 0 12 2 8 0 1 0 0 .340 .313
Jessica Bernett 16 56 48 14 14 2 1 1 7 4 9 0 3 1 7 .340 .292
Alicia Barrett 16 51 45 7 13 0 0 0 6 3 4 0 3 0 0 .333 .289
Megan Hanson 12 28 28 6 8 1 1 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 .286 .286
Shawna Paoli 15 44 43 5 12 4 0 0 5 0 9 0 1 0 2 .279 .279
Kelly Roble 2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Emily Dobeck 14 36 33 5 8 1 0 0 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 .306 .242
Allyson Miskovich 16 55 47 8 11 2 1 0 8 5 5 0 3 0 1 .308 .234
Heather Stackoviak 15 50 43 9 9 1 0 0 5 4 6 0 3 0 1 .277 .209
Ashley Carlson 16 50 44 1 8 1 0 0 7 3 7 0 3 0 0 .234 .182
Kortney Backhaus 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 485 439 72 118 21 5 1 66 26 66 0 18 2 15 .308 .269

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ashley Carlson 4 3 0 0 16.00 15 7 3 1 14 1.31
Alicia Barrett 15 8 5 0 89.00 78 43 23 14 85 1.81
Team Totals 16 11 5 0 105.00 93 50 26 15 99 1.73



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Melissa Geldernick 7 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Andie Varsho 15 61 46 20 24 4 5 1 9 14 1 1 0 0 7 .639 .522
Kortney Schmitz 15 54 49 10 19 5 1 0 14 5 4 0 0 0 3 .444 .388
Rachel Schalow 7 15 13 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 .357 .308
Jenny Sanasac 15 55 47 7 13 1 0 0 1 8 4 0 0 0 3 .382 .277
Kelly Burt 11 35 30 5 7 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 3 0 1 .281 .233
Hayley Umhoefer 15 31 30 7 7 1 1 0 5 1 14 0 0 0 2 .258 .233
Julie Leu 15 52 52 2 12 2 0 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 0 .231 .231
Becky Boehning 13 36 35 7 8 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 .229 .229
Makayla Krueger 12 37 32 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 16 0 0 0 1 .270 .156
Michele Satter 8 14 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 .214 .154
Katie Luepke 12 23 20 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 .261 .150
Raylee Baltus 10 31 26 4 2 0 0 0 1 4 10 0 1 0 2 .200 .077
Stephanie Kniech 14 35 35 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 1 .029 .029
Team Totals 15 480 429 73 108 14 7 1 56 43 88 2 6 0 21 .323 .252

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Rachel Schalow 4 1 1 0 20.67 25 14 12 3 4 4.06
Julie Leu 13 4 9 0 81.66 127 79 54 18 31 4.63
Team Totals 15 5 10 0 102.33 152 93 66 21 35 4.51

Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Chelsea Dorgan 1 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Abbey Kremsreiter 16 58 56 8 17 6 1 0 7 1 5 0 1 0 1 .316 .304
Abby Arndorfer 16 56 50 7 15 3 0 0 6 5 7 1 0 0 7 .375 .300
Amanda Jensen 16 49 47 3 14 1 1 0 2 2 9 0 0 0 2 .327 .298
Rachel Wendorf 16 54 48 4 13 1 0 0 5 5 11 0 1 0 1 .340 .271
Mackenzie Osness 16 54 48 8 12 4 0 0 7 3 20 1 2 0 3 .308 .250
Stacey Marcum 16 49 42 3 9 2 1 0 4 3 6 1 3 0 0 .283 .214
Torie Welch 9 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Marissa Borchardt 14 32 31 4 6 0 1 0 5 0 4 0 1 0 0 .194 .194
Leah Monti 13 26 21 3 4 1 0 0 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 .320 .190
Shatara Jahnke 10 14 13 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 .154 .154
Breanna Lemerande 15 47 43 5 6 0 0 0 1 3 11 1 0 0 1 .213 .140
Brooke Hartwig 12 21 18 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 12 2 0 0 1 .238 .111
Erin Bahlow 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Erin Weix 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ellen Donnor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 472 428 51 103 18 4 0 41 27 99 7 10 0 17 .297 .241

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Mackenzie Osness 12 4 6 0 67.33 84 77 59 44 42 6.13
Stacey Marcum 6 0 6 0 38.34 57 52 37 25 21 6.76
Team Totals 16 4 12 0 105.67 141 129 96 69 63 6.36



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jeanette Wendler 14 50 49 9 19 4 1 3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .388
Dana White 12 41 37 3 11 2 0 0 4 2 4 1 1 0 0 .350 .297
Megan Biscobing 15 48 46 4 13 2 0 0 4 2 8 0 0 0 1 .313 .283
Rebecca Ristau 15 49 43 4 10 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 .313 .233
Sara Specht 15 47 43 3 9 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 3 0 2 .227 .209
Dani Gauthier 7 10 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Ashley Olson 13 37 37 4 6 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 .162 .162
Rhea Mainhardt 15 43 38 3 6 2 0 0 2 2 8 1 2 0 0 .220 .158
Sara Rinka 15 49 44 4 6 0 0 0 3 3 7 0 2 0 0 .191 .136
Lindsey Schilleman 14 44 41 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 1 .136 .073
Jessica Ruetsche 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kaitlyn Moore 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Lauren Biscobing 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 15 422 391 37 85 11 2 3 30 18 57 4 9 0 4 .259 .217
Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ashley Olson 8 2 6 0 51.00 63 52 26 23 14 3.57
Lauren Biscobing 1 0 1 0 7.00 18 10 5 1 3 5.00
Sara Rinka 7 0 6 0 40.00 63 46 34 15 17 5.95
Team Totals 15 2 13 0 98.00 144 108 65 39 34 4.64

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jordan Kryshak 9 10 9 1 5 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .600 .556
Brittany Pinkert-Flatoff 9 5 4 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .600 .500
Katie Krueger 16 47 43 12 20 6 0 4 31 3 0 0 0 1 1 .489 .465
Megan Cherney 16 54 51 15 22 5 0 0 12 2 4 0 1 0 2 .453 .431
Brooke Piotrowski 16 60 52 26 22 1 0 0 7 8 7 0 0 0 15 .500 .423
Alli Novotny 11 37 29 13 11 1 1 0 6 5 0 0 3 0 3 .471 .379
Tia Teske 16 56 47 7 17 5 0 1 21 4 3 1 3 1 0 .415 .362
Hillary Trebiatowski 13 40 37 9 13 1 2 1 8 1 4 1 1 0 2 .385 .351
Katie Shulfer 10 24 20 6 7 1 0 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 1 .458 .350
Emily Haluska 16 56 44 16 15 1 1 0 5 7 2 3 2 0 4 .463 .341
Brittney Hodgson 10 10 9 3 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 .400 .333
Emily Miskoski 9 6 3 8 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 .667 .333
Kassie Krueger 15 32 27 9 8 1 0 0 5 3 1 1 0 1 5 .375 .296
Nicole Henke 13 28 24 9 6 1 1 0 3 3 5 0 1 0 1 .333 .250
Brittany Bergquist 15 39 30 7 6 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 5 1 1 .265 .200
Stacey Tuskowski 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Courtney Nelson 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Kelly Franks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 505 430 147 158 25 5 7 115 49 30 6 16 4 43 .436 .367

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Katie Krueger 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 2 2 0.00
Stacey Tuskowski 15 15 0 0 90.00 44 9 6 12 82 0.47
Kelly Franks 1 1 0 0 5.00 2 1 1 3 5 1.40
Nicole Henke 2 0 0 0 3.00 3 1 1 1 3 2.33
Team Totals 16 16 0 0 99.00 49 11 8 18 92 0.57



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sami Kurth 12 38 36 2 12 2 0 0 4 1 7 0 1 0 1 .351 .333
Tammy Plisch 16 51 45 3 14 5 0 0 7 5 7 0 1 0 4 .380 .311
Carmella Jasperson 16 55 50 10 13 0 0 1 5 5 2 0 0 0 5 .327 .260
Karissa Zastrow 16 50 46 5 11 5 0 0 4 4 11 0 0 0 2 .300 .239
Amy Thompson 16 44 38 4 9 0 0 0 1 4 11 0 2 0 0 .310 .237
Jessica Jasperson 16 51 46 4 10 1 0 0 5 4 10 0 1 0 8 .280 .217
Julie Schneider 8 17 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 .235 .188
Nicole Jasperson 16 53 49 8 9 2 0 0 2 2 8 0 2 0 3 .216 .184
Hannah Rusch 14 36 30 2 4 0 0 0 2 5 7 0 1 0 1 .257 .133
Taylor Zillman 7 19 17 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 2 .158 .118
Brianna Ullenbrauck 12 34 32 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 .147 .094
Kelsi Kittel 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 452 409 42 90 15 1 1 33 33 84 1 8 1 26 .279 .220

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Amy Thompson 14 6 7 0 83.66 97 48 26 26 51 2.18
Nicole Jasperson 8 0 3 0 22.34 48 38 20 11 14 6.27
Team Totals 16 6 10 0 106.00 145 86 46 37 65 3.04

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lindsay Miller 16 60 54 18 21 3 2 3 13 5 2 0 1 0 2 .441 .389
Amanda Fischer 16 56 53 15 20 2 3 1 13 2 7 0 1 0 7 .400 .377
Alie Meyer 16 61 52 11 18 2 0 0 5 4 4 1 4 0 2 .404 .346
Eryn Edgerton 16 61 50 14 15 3 0 1 11 4 5 0 7 0 3 .352 .300
Miranda Spangberg 16 54 52 3 15 3 1 0 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 .315 .288
Sara Kohlhepp 16 54 48 6 13 4 0 0 12 5 5 0 1 0 0 .340 .271
Ashley Stubbe 16 54 50 4 10 0 0 0 4 3 5 0 1 0 3 .245 .200
Mackenzie Fischer 16 35 31 6 6 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 2 0 4 .242 .194
Shanna King 9 8 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 .125 .125
Alicia Zastrow 16 32 28 4 3 0 1 1 0 2 9 0 2 0 1 .167 .107
Whitney Woller 6 16 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 .071 .071
Kaitlyn Paulsen 9 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .143 .000
Team Totals 16 498 446 85 123 17 7 6 70 29 56 2 21 0 27 .323 .276

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Eryn Edgerton 16 11 5 0 111.00 77 40 32 42 111 2.02
Team Totals 16 11 5 0 111.00 77 40 32 42 111 2.02



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jenny Hess 16 61 52 16 23 3 2 1 8 7 3 1 1 0 10 .517 .442
Tasia Florence 16 48 41 6 15 4 2 0 5 6 6 0 1 0 1 .447 .366
Rachel Ruiter 10 11 9 2 3 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .455 .333
Erica Langholff 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Jena Vruwink 16 57 50 13 16 4 1 0 12 6 5 1 0 0 1 .404 .320
Morgan Babcock 16 50 42 6 13 2 0 1 10 1 8 1 6 0 2 .341 .310
Caitlin Benbow 16 59 51 9 15 1 1 0 11 4 7 0 4 0 7 .345 .294
Lindsey Dorshorst 16 50 45 10 10 4 0 0 1 3 4 1 1 0 1 .286 .222
Allison Krueger 8 9 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .222 .222
Betsy Case 16 58 52 10 11 0 0 0 7 4 3 1 1 0 3 .281 .212
Hollie Gonzales 11 6 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Krystin Eckes 12 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 .286 .167
Krystal Quinnell 16 46 38 7 6 0 0 0 3 4 12 0 4 0 1 .238 .158
Molly Pixler 15 44 39 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 7 0 2 0 1 .143 .077
Team Totals 16 509 442 87 120 19 6 2 65 42 66 5 20 0 27 .342 .271

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Betsy Case 7 1 0 1 19.00 7 2 1 5 17 0.37
Tasia Florence 15 11 4 0 86.67 59 21 12 17 49 0.97
Erica Langholff 3 0 0 0 6.00 3 2 1 1 2 1.17
Team Totals 16 12 4 1 111.67 69 25 14 23 68 0.88


